# CH \$65.00 371613

ETAS ID: TM429204

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Plastics Group, Inc.		05/30/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPC Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	10101 78th Avenue	
City:	Pleasant Prairie	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53158	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3716134	SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP
Registration Number:	3787926	SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8663082252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029068611

**Email:** ipmail@dykema.com,mgentner@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha G. Gentner
Address Line 1: 1301 K STREET NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha G. Gentner
SIGNATURE:	/Marsha G. Gentner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=sharp@pexco.com\_20170530\_072906#page1.tif source=sharp@pexco.com\_20170530\_072906#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0313

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Spectrum Plastics Group, Inc. [hereinafter "Assignor"], a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota, located and doing business at 7309 West 27th. Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426, and PPC Industries, Inc. [hereinafter "Assignee"], a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 10101 78th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark(s) SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP, alone and with certain designs [hereafter, the "Assigned Marks"], and the U.S. registration(s) therefor, as set forth in Attachment A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the U.S. registration(s) therefor of Assignor as set forth in Attachment A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Assigned Marks, and the aforesaid U.S. trademark registration(s) therefor as set forth in Attachment A, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Assigned Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the aforesaid mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP, INC.

Ву:

Name:

MATTHEN S. ROBIO

Title:

1P BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

# ATTACHMENT A

Registered Marks

Mark: U.S.Registration No.: Issue Date:

SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP 3,716,134 November 24, 2009

SPECTRUM PLASTICS

3,787,926 May 11, 2010

Unregistered Mark:

RECORDED: 05/30/2017



TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0315